NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, agreements, and stipulations 

contained herein, and with the intent to be legally bound thereby, the parties do agree as follows: 

Terms and Payment: 

1. a. Purchaser agrees to pay to CDPH/IBTPP in cash by Wire Transfer only a fee of$ 45,300.00 

(Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred DOLLARS) for the BabyBIG® needed to treat this patient. 

b. Purchaser agrees that the fee for Baby BIG® is the retail price for this product and agrees not · 

to add any mark-ups to this price in order to collect fees in greater amounts when billing third